
3.30 Classical hour
4.30. Cafémusic
5. 0 Children’s session (Nature
Night)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Middle East7.0 State Placement announce-,
ments.
7. & Local news service
7.15 Tatk on Pig Production:
"Pig Recording"
7.30 "This is War!’’: A feature
programme by famous Americanartists exposing the aims and
ambitions of the Axis Powers
8. 0 Masterpieces of Music with
Thematic Iilustrations and Com-
ments by Professor V. E. Gal-
way, Mus.D.,
Concerto No, 1 in E Flat Major

Liszt
"Academic Festival" Overture

Brahms
840 From the Studio: Dora
Drake (soprano), A Song Cycle
by Hubert Parry:"The Three Aspects"
"The Fairy Town"
"The Witch Wood"
"Whether I Live’’
"Armida’s Garden’’
"The Maiden’’
"There"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Novelty Orchestra,"Viva Chiapas"
9.28 "Grey Face"9.57 Raymonde and his Band 0’Banjos10. 0 Recordings
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WL) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.ay Variety6.0 Dinner music
. O After dinner music8.0 "Music Round the Camp-fire"
8.15 ‘Nicholas Nickleby"8.30 Theatre organists
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8.45 They sing together (popu-}:lar vocalists)
8. 0 Light orchestra, musicalsi
weg!
and ballads40.0 Romance in melody|10.15 Waltz time

10.30 Close down

LINZ 32 INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Loten News411.0 For My y11.20 From the talkies, favourite
ballads
412. 0-2.0p.m. Lunch music
(12.45 and 1.15, LONDON
NEWS‘0 Children’s session
45 Variety calling6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS

6.30 Talks from the Middle East6.45 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"7.0 After dinner music
7.15 Pig Production Talk: "PigRecording"
7.30 "This Is War’: A feature
programme by famous American
Artists, exposing the aims andambitions of the Axis Powers8.0 Music from the Operas8.15 "Lost Property"8.27 Musical insects
8.45 "Adventure"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Supper dance
10. 0 Listen to the band!
10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11. 0 Close down

Monday. December 14
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0,7.C,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"’
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning refiections (Elsie
K. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.15 and 1.15 p.m. London News1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo |

2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Gran.) )3.30 Melody stories/
4.30 Headline News, followed by
the Health and Beauty session
(Marina)-30 The Junior Quiz
News from London
Rambles in rhythm
Fred and Maggie Everybody
On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Memory LaneHeadline News, followed byuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Klondike
Consider Your Verdic
Notable Trials :

London News
Close down

27B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)
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0. GO Rhapsody in rhythm
0.15 Ballads We Love
0.30 For Richer, for Poorer0.45 Big Sister1.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1. 0 Mirthful mealtime music
1.30 Christmas Shoppers’ ses-sion
2. 0 The Count of Monte Crista
(final broadcast)2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
(Mary Anne)3.30 Little by Little House4. 0 Musical programme4.30 Headline News followed byHealth and Beauty session
Beyond the Rainbow
The Junior Quiz
London News
First Light Fraser
. Fred and Maggie Everybody
On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Tusitala, Teller of Tales
Headline News followed byuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesGive It a Name Jackpots
Consider Your Verdict
Medieval MeanderingsStar American bands
London News
Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Fashion’s fancies
8.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)
10. 0 Rhapsody in rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35. Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News41.0 Christmas Gift session
(Grace and Phillipa)
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
Bog) 3he Enemy Within4.30 Headiine News followed by
Health and Beauty’ session

mney?5. he Children’s _ session,
commencing with the Scouts’
session
5.30 The Junior Quiz
6. 0 March of melody
6.15 London News
6.30 Lady of Millions
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Josephine, Empress of
France
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8. 0 Headline News followed byChuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Garlands of Flowers
9. O Consider Your Verdict
0. O Supper time melodyLondon News
Close down

A7B DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
8.30 Health Taik by "UncleScrim"

| 9. O Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)
10. O Rhapsody in rhythm10.15 Love for a Day10.30 For Richer, for Poorer10.45 Big Sister
11.30 N.Z. Women at War
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1. 0 Christmas Shoppers’ ses@sion (Anita)

:2 The Count of Monte
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)
3.30 Popularity Poll4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
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5. 0 Beyond the Rainbow5.22 The Happy Feet Club5.30 The Junior Quiz6.15 London News
6.30 Melodies in waltz time
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Srocabouy7.15 On His Majesty’s Serv7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 The Evening Star8. 0 Headline News followed byChuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.45 Pronunciation Jackpots9. O Consider Your Verdict!
10.30 The Swing session11. 0 London News
11.15 Supper interlude for the
Night Shift
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
8.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0-9.30 Christmas Shopping
session
5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 London News
6.45 The Story of Jean Lockhart7. 0 New recordings7.30 Coast Patrol (last broade
cast)7.45 Uncle Jimmy
8. 0 Headline News
don, followed by Flying forFreedom8.15
Poa
Aces

45 Fashion Commentary by8.

9. 0 Consider Your Verdict!
9.30 N.Z..Women at War9.85 Swing Parade
10. 0 Close down
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